## **Deepak Agarwal**

C-57, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner-334001, Rajasthan, India deepak@bikaji.com

Date-June 29, 2023

To

Dept of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001 (Maharashtra)
Corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 543653

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051 (Maharashtra)
Takeover@nse.co.in

Trading Symbol: BIKAJI

Re: Bikaji Foods International Limited

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as **Annexure "A"** for the sale of 15,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each of the Company.

You are kindly requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Deepak Agarwal
Promoter and Director

Encl: a/a

Cc to:

Head-Legal and Company Secretary,
Bikaji Foods International Limited
F 196 -199, F 178 & E 188, Bichhwal Industrial Area,
Bikaner - 334006, Rajasthan, India

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Nam	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Bikaji Foods International Limited		
',	Name(s) of the acquirer and Person acting in Concert (PACs) with the acquirer		Deepak Agarwal		
3	Whe	other the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Yes		
4	Nam Liste	nes(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
5	Details of the <del>acquisition</del> /disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
	(A) Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
	a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
		Shiv Ratan Agarwal	85743200	34.365%	34.365%
		Shiv Ratan Agarwal HUF	61202520	24.529%	24.529%
		Deepak Agarwal	38905880	15.593%	15.593%
		Deepak Agarwal HUF	17460	0.007%	0.007%
		Sushila Agarwal	3624300	1.453%	1.453%
		Nikita Goyal	15000	0.006%	0.006%
		Pratishtha Agarwal	11520	0.005%	0.005%
		Sahnvi Agarwal	11520	0.005%	0.005%
		Kedar Chand Sandeep Kumar Agarwal HUF	10000	0.004%	0.004%
		Renudevi Gopal Agarwal	2500	0.001%	0.001%
	b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.000%	0.000%
	c)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.000%	0.000%
The second second	d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.000%	0.000%
	e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	189543900	75.966%	75.966%
	(B) 1	Details of <del>acquisition/</del> sale (Market Sale)			I
	a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
	<u>'</u>	Shiv Ratan Agarwal	0	0.000%	0.000%
		Shiv Ratan Agarwal HUF	0	0.000%	0.000%
1	-	Deepak Agarwal	1500000	0.601%	0.601%
	$\vdash$	Deepak Agarwal HUF	0	0.000%	0.000%
	-	Sushila Agarwal	0	0.000%	0.000%
	-		0	0.000%	0.000%
	_	Nikita Goyal			
	-	Pratishtha Agarwal	0.	0.000%	0.000%
		Sahnvi Agarwal	0	0.000%	0.000%

190perina

	Kedar Chand Sandeep Kumar Agarwal HUF	0	0.000%	0.000%		
	Renudevi Gopal Agarwal	0	0.000%	0.000%		
b	Voting Rights (VR) acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.000%	0.000%		
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	o	0.000%	0.000%		
0	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	0 .	0.000%	0.000%		
6	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1500000	0.601%	0.601%		
(0	) After the <del>acquisition/</del> sale, holding of :					
a	) Shares carrying voting rights					
H	Shiv Ratan Agarwal	85743200	34.365%	34.365%		
1	Shiv Ratan Agarwal HUF	61202520	24.529%	24.529%		
H	Deepak Agarwal	37405880	14.992%	14.992%		
r	Deepak Agarwal HUF	17460	0.007%	0.007%		
r	Sushila Agarwal	3624300	1.453%	1.453%		
r	Nikita Goyal	15000	0.006%	0.006%		
r	Pratishtha Agarwal	11520	0.005%	0.005%		
r	Sahnvi Agarwal	11520	0.005%	0.005%		
r	Kedar Chand Sandeep Kumar Agarwal HUF	10000	0.004%	0.004%		
r	Renudevi Gopal Agarwal	2500	0.001%	0.001%		
b	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.000%	0.000%		
(	VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.000%	0.000%		
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	0	0.000%	0.000%		
6	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	188043900	75.365%	75.365%		
	ode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / Off market/ public sue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ interse transfer etc).	Open Market Sale				
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable  June 28, 2023						
	Equity Share Capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale(*)  Rs. 24,95,09,880/- divided into 24,95,09,880 e shares of Rs. 1/- each					
	Equity Share Capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale (***)  Rs. 24,95,09,880/- divided into 24,95,09,880 shares of Rs. 1/- each					

Deepak Agarwal

Place: London

Date: June 29, 2023

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.